

SIE Djohan CEO, Kalbe Genexine Biologics (KGbio) Director, PT Kalbe Farma Tbk

Director of the Company since 2017. First appointed as Director of the Company based on the resolution of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders dated June 5, 2017 and was then reappointed as Director based on the resolution of the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders on May 18, 2020.

He started his career at Kalbe Group by serving as Group Marketing Manager at PT Dankos Farma in 1996 until 2001 and in 2001 until 2006 he served as Assistant Marketing Director of PT Dankos Farma. In 2006 until 2007 he served as Assistant Director of Corporate Business Development & Management System of PT Kalbe Farma Tbk and in 2007 until present as Director of Corporate Strategic Investments, Corporate Business Development, and Corporate Regulatory Affairs and QA of PT Kalbe Farma Tbk.

Currently he also serves as President Commissioner of PT Innolab Sains Internasional,
President Director of PT Bifarma Adiluhung, President Director of PT Kalgen DNA, President
Director of PT Kalbe Genexine Biologics, President Director of PT Kalbe Biotek Indonesia,
President Director of PT Kalbio Global Medika, and Director of Innogene Kalbiotech Pte. Ltd.

He received his Bachelor degree in Pharmacy from the University of Indonesia in 1990.

He does not have any affiliation with the Company's members of the Board of Commissioners, the Board of Directors, nor with the Company's majority shareholder.